EA75
75W (Max.) Single DC/DC Converters
5VIN to 140VIN, 2.5VOUT to 28VOUT
US Patents 6,262,901 B1 & 6,473,317 B1
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EA75 75W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EA75_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 6
beta
dyne
25S12/24

 Shielding Connection, 5, 12, 24VIN  -VIN (Pin 3)
 Shielding Connection 48,100  +Vin (Pin 4)
Notes 1: Measured with C1=50µF (See Fig 1)
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected Ripple7
(mAPP)
(see note 1)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current
(A)
Efficiency
Full Load (%)Nominal Range No Load Full Load
 EA75S3.3/12 12 9.5–18 100 3410 50 3.3 10 81
 EA75S5/12 12 9.5–18 200 4820 30 5 10 87
 EA75S6/12 12 9.0-18 306 6673 40 6 11 83
 EA75S12/12 12 9.5–18 190 4520 30 12 4 89
 EA75S15/12 12 9.5–18 200 4532 30 15 3.3 91
 EA75S24/12 12 9.0–18 223 4628 40 24 2 87
 EA75S5/24 24 18–36 150 2777 40 5 12 90
 EA75S8/24 24 18-36 120 2930 40 8 8 91
 EA75S12/24 24 18–36 120 2777 40 12 5 92
 EA75S15/24 24 18–36 120 2777 40 15 4 92
 EA75S24/24 24   18-36 100 3360 40 24 3 89
 EA75S5/48 48 36–72 10 1390 40 5 12 90
 EA75S12/48 48 36–72 50 1344 40 12 5 93
 EA75S15/48 48 36–72 40 1344 40 15 4 93
 EA75S5/100 100 70–140 30 666 40 5 12 90
 EA75S12/100 100 70–140 20 640 40 12 5 93
 EA75S15/100 100 70–140 40 645 40 15 4 93
 EA75S12/100 100 70-140 20 810 40 12 6.25 92
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EA75 75W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EA75_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 6
____ _ __ __
ORDERING GUIDE
Input VoltageSeries
Number of Outputs (S = Single)
Output Voltage
EA75 S 24/12
Model Selection Guide
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM EA75 75W DC/DC CONVERTER   •   EA75_DS_REVA.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 6
1
3
4
9
8
7
6
BOTTOM VIEW
0.10 [2.54]
1.80 [45.72]
2.00 SQUARE [50.80]
Ø0.040 [1.02] (7PL)0.500 [12.70] MAX
0.10 [2.54] MIN
CASE
HEADER
.XXX ±.01(.254)
TOLERANCE: .XX ±.02(.508)
DIMENSION ARE IN INCH(mm)
2
5
10
11
0.500 [12.70]
0.700 [17.78]
0.900 [22.86]
1.100 [27.94]
0.600 [15.24]
0.800 [20.32]
1.000 [25.40]
1.200 [30.48]
1.400 [35.56]
1.600 [40.64]
1.800 [45.72]
Pin Function
SINGLE
1  ON/OFF
2  SYNC
3  -VIN
4  +VIN
5  VOUT ADJ
6  +SENSE
7  +VOUT
8  +VOUT
9  -SENSE
10  -VOUT
11  -VOUT
**
**
ON/OFF
+Vin
C1
** OPTIONAL PARTS
-Vout
+Vout